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From the club that brings you TSH Stages: 
The inaugural running of the Carl Sorensen Rally is 
Sunday 26th June 2022 at RRH Portreath.  
9 stages totalling around 54 miles of single pass 
stages all for an entry fee of £270. 

All details can be found on the SHMC website  
clicking on the Carl Sorensen Rally tab: 
www.shmc.co.uk or using the QR code to take you 
there.  
Regulations are available on the SHMC website and entries open on Monday 
16th May at 2000. 



Overall positions

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Total
1st 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 08:43 08:35 07:29 07:23 07:29 07:15 07:59 07:50 06:53 01:09:36
2nd 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 08:22 08:19 07:31 07:29 07:31 07:20 08:13 08:17 06:53 01:09:55
3rd 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 08:27 08:15 07:24 07:18 07:25 07:37 08:31 08:16 07:00 01:10:13
4th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 08:37 08:22 07:50 07:37 07:51 07:40 08:25 08:17 07:00 01:11:39
5th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 08:45 08:56 07:51 07:43 07:44 07:48 08:33 08:26 07:10 01:12:56
6th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 08:44 08:29 07:53 07:35 07:53 07:43 08:36 08:32 07:32 01:12:57
7th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 08:56 08:32 07:55 07:47 07:49 07:46 08:38 08:36 07:12 01:13:11
8th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:03 08:37 07:56 07:43 07:57 07:43 08:38 08:28 07:07 01:13:12
9th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:57 08:44 08:02 07:47 07:59 07:53 08:39 08:25 07:06 01:13:32

10th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 08:56 09:02 08:03 07:55 07:55 07:55 08:47 08:32 07:21 01:14:26
11th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 09:10 08:52 08:02 07:57 08:02 08:04 08:52 08:48 07:15 01:15:02
12th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 09:51 08:41 08:23 07:50 07:55 07:52 08:48 08:35 07:12 01:15:07
13th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 09:03 09:26 08:01 08:02 08:02 07:51 08:44 08:40 07:19 01:15:08
14th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 09:01 09:49 08:07 08:01 08:03 07:57 08:46 08:40 07:29 01:15:53
15th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 09:18 09:00 08:21 08:09 08:27 08:14 08:55 08:51 07:34 01:16:49
16th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 09:26 08:59 08:28 08:13 08:09 08:13 09:03 08:46 07:56 01:17:13
17th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 09:22 09:01 08:18 08:10 08:28 08:15 09:12 08:54 07:33 01:17:13
18th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 09:26 09:06 08:23 08:15 08:19 08:14 09:12 09:00 07:38 01:17:33
19th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 09:20 09:06 08:27 08:19 08:29 08:23 09:08 09:00 07:43 01:17:55
20th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 09:27 09:12 08:28 08:29 08:29 08:20 09:13 09:04 07:41 01:18:23
21st 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 09:40 09:16 08:35 08:27 08:30 08:18 09:12 09:02 07:44 01:18:44
22nd 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 09:51 09:20 08:44 08:29 08:37 08:30 09:37 09:15 07:44 01:20:07
23rd 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 09:46 09:25 08:39 08:31 08:39 08:28 09:27 09:20 07:58 01:20:13
24th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 09:15 08:58 12:48 08:15 08:18 08:25 09:14 08:58 07:41 01:21:52
25th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 10:13 09:50 09:01 08:54 09:04 08:56 09:53 09:36 08:04 01:23:31
26th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 10:00 09:41 09:04 09:11 09:11 08:56 09:48 09:40 08:03 01:23:34
27th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 10:21 09:45 08:53 08:58 08:52 08:39 09:35 10:34 08:04 01:23:41
28th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 10:14 09:56 09:00 08:50 09:05 08:53 09:42 09:51 08:16 01:23:47
29th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 10:09 09:40 09:00 09:04 09:09 08:58 09:57 09:46 08:23 01:24:06
30th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 09:46 09:35 08:57 08:49 08:51 13:16 09:38 09:26 08:03 01:26:21
31st 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 10:48 10:24 09:18 09:38 09:32 09:10 10:14 10:03 08:26 01:27:33
32nd 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 09:09 09:04 08:12 20:17 08:10 08:04 09:01 08:39 07:24 01:28:00
33rd 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 10:38 10:27 09:58 09:53 09:49 09:35 10:35 10:17 09:22 01:30:34
34th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 10:23 15:32 08:39 08:57 08:40 08:23 10:13 30:00 07:45 01:48:32
35th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 09:30 09:01 30:00 20:17 08:25 07:54 08:41 08:35 07:12 01:49:35
36th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 11:22 10:56 20:17 30:00 10:19 10:10 11:24 10:55 09:21 02:04:44
37th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 10:13 10:38 30:00 30:00 10:01 30:00 10:11 09:52 08:10 02:29:05
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Retirements

Car Crew Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Reason
24 Adrian Crawford & Richard Williams 09:28 Retired Engine Issues
50 David Boden & Mark Carrow 12:07 Retired Unknown
11 Andrew Phillips & Chester Elliot 08:54 08:54 Retired Sickness
29 Ian Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna 09:28 08:57 Retired Gearbox
41 David Hockaday & Stephen Frost 09:42 09:16 Retired Clutch
45 Adam Male & Neil Yates 09:44 09:19 Retired Head Gasket
1 Darrell Taylor & Steve McNulty 08:30 08:22 08:17 Retired Power Steering
17 Bill Paynter & Andy Hollingham 08:52 08:37 07:49 Retired Turbo
2 James Harvey & Ben Harvey 08:28 08:14 07:33 Retired Unknown
5 Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff 08:13 08:03 07:24 Retired Unknown
30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark 10:00 30:00 08:46 08:12 Retired Unknown
39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt 09:20 08:54 08:08 07:57 08:12 Retired Engine Issues
35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett 09:59 09:20 08:35 08:17 08:25 08:14 Retired Electrical
4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold 08:35 08:11 07:34 07:24 07:27 07:39 Retired Electrical
16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell 09:04 08:49 08:09 08:01 08:04 08:05 08:53 Retired Unknown
36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson 09:13 08:45 07:53 08:15 08:06 07:58 09:05 Retired Unknown
8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland 08:28 08:09 07:32 07:22 07:36 07:19 08:07 Retired Clutch
34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason 09:09 08:45 07:59 07:43 07:57 07:51 08:35 08:33 Retired Engine
43 Tony Bird & John Flippance 10:18 09:59 09:11 08:50 08:49 08:42 10:02 09:34 Retired Unknown
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Class A Car Crew CarModel Class Total

1st 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 01:26:21

2nd 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 02:04:44



Class B Car Crew CarModel Class Total

1st 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 01:12:57

2nd 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 01:13:11

3rd 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 01:15:08

4th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 01:17:55

5th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 01:21:52

6th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 01:23:41

7th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 01:30:34

8th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 02:29:05



Class C Car Crew CarModel Class Total

1st 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 01:10:13

2nd 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 01:11:39

3rd 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 01:13:12

4th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 01:15:02

5th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 01:15:07

6th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 01:15:53

7th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 01:17:13

8th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 01:17:33

9th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 01:18:23

10th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 01:18:44

11th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 01:20:07

12th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 01:20:13

13th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 01:23:31

14th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 01:23:47

15th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 01:27:33

16th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 01:28:00

17th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 01:48:32



Class D Car Crew CarModel Class Total

1st 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 01:09:55

2nd 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 01:16:49

3rd 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 01:17:13

4th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 01:23:34

5th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 01:24:06

6th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 01:49:35



Class E Car Crew CarModel Class Total

1st 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 01:09:36

2nd 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 01:12:56

3rd 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 01:13:32

4th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 01:14:26



Stage 1 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 1

1st 5 Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff Darrian T90 C 08:13

2nd 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 08:22

3rd 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 08:27

4th 2 James Harvey & Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza E 08:28

5th 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 08:28

6th 1 Darrell Taylor & Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 08:30

7th 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 08:35

8th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 08:37

9th 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 08:43

10th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 08:44

11th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 08:45

12th 17 Bill Paynter & Andy Hollingham Subaru Impreza E 08:52

13th 11 Andrew Phillips & Chester Elliot Peugeot 205 C 08:54

14th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 08:56

15th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 08:56

16th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:57

17th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 09:01

18th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:03

19th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 09:03

20th 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 09:04

21st 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 09:09

22nd 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 09:09

23rd 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 09:10

24th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 09:13

25th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 09:15

26th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 09:18

27th 39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt Peugeot 205 D 09:20

28th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 09:20

29th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 09:22

30th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 09:26

31st 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 09:26

32nd 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 09:27

33rd 24 Adrian Crawford & Richard Williams Porsche 911 D 09:28

34th 29 Ian Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna Peugeot 205 RWD C 09:28

35th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 09:30

36th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 09:40

37th 41 David Hockaday & Stephen Frost VW Golf Mk2 GTI C 09:42

38th 45 Adam Male & Neil Yates BMW E36 Compact D 09:44

39th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 09:46

40th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 09:46

41st 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 09:51

42nd 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 09:51

43rd 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 09:59

44th 30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark VW Golf Mk2 C 10:00

45th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 10:00

46th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 10:09

47th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 10:13

48th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 10:13

49th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 10:14

50th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 10:18

51st 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 10:21

52nd 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 10:23

53rd 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 10:38

54th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 10:48

55th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 11:22

56th 50 David Boden & Mark Carrow Mitsubishi Evo6 E 12:07
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Stage 2 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 2

1st 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 05:22

2nd 5 Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff Darrian T90 C 08:03

3rd 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 08:09

4th 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 08:11

5th 2 James Harvey & Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza E 08:14

6th 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 08:15

7th 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 08:19

8th 1 Darrell Taylor & Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 08:22

9th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 08:22

10th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 08:29

11th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 08:32

12th 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 08:35

13th 17 Bill Paynter & Andy Hollingham Subaru Impreza E 08:37

14th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:37

15th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 08:41

16th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:44

17th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 08:45

18th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 08:45

19th 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:49

20th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:52

21st 11 Andrew Phillips & Chester Elliot Peugeot 205 C 08:54

22nd 39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt Peugeot 205 D 08:54

23rd 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 08:56

24th 29 Ian Trebilcock & Adrian Tregunna Peugeot 205 RWD C 08:57

25th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 08:58

26th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:59

27th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 09:00

28th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 09:01

29th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 09:01

30th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 09:02

31st 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 09:04

32nd 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 09:06

33rd 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 09:06

34th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 09:12

35th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 09:16

36th 41 David Hockaday & Stephen Frost VW Golf Mk2 GTI C 09:16

37th 45 Adam Male & Neil Yates BMW E36 Compact D 09:19

38th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 09:20

39th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 09:25

40th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 09:26

41st 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 09:35

42nd 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:40

43rd 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:41

44th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 09:45

45th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 09:49

46th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 09:50

47th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:56

48th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 09:59

49th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 10:24

50th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 10:27

51st 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 10:38

52nd 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 10:56

53rd 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 15:32

54th 30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark VW Golf Mk2 C 30:00
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Stage 3 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 3

1st 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 07:24

2nd 5 Gethin Davies & Ben Ruff Darrian T90 C 07:24

3rd 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:29

4th 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 07:31

5th 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 07:32

6th 2 James Harvey & Ben Harvey Subaru Impreza E 07:33

7th 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 07:34

8th 17 Bill Paynter & Andy Hollingham Subaru Impreza E 07:49

9th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 07:50

10th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 07:51

11th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 07:53

12th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 07:53

13th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 07:55

14th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 07:56

15th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 07:59

16th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 08:01

17th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:02

18th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:02

19th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 08:03

20th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 08:07

21st 39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt Peugeot 205 D 08:08

22nd 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:09

23rd 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 08:12

24th 1 Darrell Taylor & Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 E 08:17

25th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 08:18

26th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:21

27th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 08:23

28th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 08:23

29th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 08:27

30th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:28

31st 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 08:28

32nd 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 08:35

33rd 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 08:35

34th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 08:39

35th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 08:39

36th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 08:44

37th 30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark VW Golf Mk2 C 08:46

38th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 08:53

39th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 08:57

40th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:00

41st 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:00

42nd 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 09:01

43rd 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:04

44th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 09:11

45th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 09:18

46th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 09:58

47th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 12:48

48th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 20:17

49th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 30:00

50th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 30:00
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Stage 4 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 4

1st 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 07:18

2nd 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 07:22

3rd 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:23

4th 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 07:24

5th 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 07:29

6th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 07:35

7th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 07:37

8th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 07:43

9th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 07:43

10th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 07:43

11th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 07:47

12th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 07:47

13th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 07:50

14th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 07:55

15th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 07:57

16th 39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt Peugeot 205 D 07:57

17th 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:01

18th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 08:01

19th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 08:02

20th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:09

21st 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 08:10

22nd 30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark VW Golf Mk2 C 08:12

23rd 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:13

24th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 08:15

25th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 08:15

26th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 08:15

27th 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 08:17

28th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 08:19

29th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 08:27

30th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 08:29

31st 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 08:29

32nd 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 08:31

33rd 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 08:49

34th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 08:50

35th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:50

36th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 08:54

37th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 08:57

38th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 08:58

39th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:04

40th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:11

41st 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 09:38

42nd 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 09:53

43rd 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 20:17

44th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 20:17

45th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 30:00

46th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 30:00
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Stage 5 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 5

1st 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 07:25

2nd 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 07:27

3rd 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:29

4th 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 07:31

5th 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 07:36

6th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 07:44

7th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 07:49

8th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 07:51

9th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 07:53

10th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 07:55

11th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 07:55

12th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 07:57

13th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 07:57

14th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 07:59

15th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:02

16th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 08:02

17th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 08:03

18th 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:04

19th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 08:06

20th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:09

21st 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 08:10

22nd 39 Rob Sartin & Stan Watt Peugeot 205 D 08:12

23rd 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 08:18

24th 30 Terry Luckings & Robert Clark VW Golf Mk2 C 08:19

25th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 08:19

26th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 08:25

27th 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 08:25

28th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:27

29th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 08:28

30th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 08:29

31st 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 08:29

32nd 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 08:30

33rd 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 08:37

34th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 08:39

35th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 08:40

36th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 08:49

37th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 08:51

38th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 08:52

39th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 09:04

40th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:05

41st 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:09

42nd 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:11

43rd 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 09:32

44th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 09:49

45th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 10:01

46th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 10:19
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Stage 6 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 6

1st 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:15

2nd 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 07:19

3rd 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 07:20

4th 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 07:37

5th 4 Dave Parnell & Pete Bold Ford Escort C 07:39

6th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 07:40

7th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 07:43

8th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 07:43

9th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 07:46

10th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 07:48

11th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 07:51

12th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 07:51

13th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 07:52

14th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 07:53

15th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 07:54

16th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 07:55

17th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 07:57

18th 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 07:58

19th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:04

20th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 08:04

21st 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:05

22nd 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:13

23rd 35 Brian Harris & Fiona Scarrett Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi D 08:14

24th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 08:14

25th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:14

26th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 08:15

27th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 08:18

28th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 08:20

29th 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 08:23

30th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 08:23

31st 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 08:25

32nd 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 08:28

33rd 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 08:30

34th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 08:39

35th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 08:42

36th 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:53

37th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:56

38th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 08:56

39th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 08:58

40th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 09:10

41st 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 09:35

42nd 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 10:10

43rd 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 13:16

44th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 30:00
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Stage 7 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 7

1st 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:59

2nd 8 Richard Weaver & Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo 6 E 08:07

3rd 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 08:13

4th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 08:25

5th 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 08:31

6th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 08:33

7th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 08:35

8th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 08:36

9th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 08:38

10th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:38

11th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:39

12th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 08:41

13th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 08:44

14th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 08:46

15th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 08:47

16th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 08:48

17th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:52

18th 16 Tony Rendell & Lisa Rendell Ford Escort Mk1 B 08:53

19th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:55

20th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 09:01

21st 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 09:03

22nd 36 Tony McCarthy & Mark Johnson Talbot Sunbeam C 09:05

23rd 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 09:08

24th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 09:12

25th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 09:12

26th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 09:12

27th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 09:13

28th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 09:14

29th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 09:27

30th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 09:35

31st 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 09:37

32nd 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 09:38

33rd 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:42

34th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:48

35th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 09:53

36th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:57

37th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 10:02

38th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 10:11

39th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 10:13

40th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 10:14

41st 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 10:35

42nd 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 11:24
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Stage 8 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 8

1st 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 07:50

2nd 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 08:16

3rd 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 08:17

4th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 08:17

5th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 08:25

6th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 08:26

7th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:28

8th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 08:32

9th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 08:32

10th 34 Neil Spain & Dewi Mason Darrian T90 C 08:33

11th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 08:35

12th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 08:35

13th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 08:36

14th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 08:39

15th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 08:40

16th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 08:40

17th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 08:46

18th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 08:48

19th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 08:51

20th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 08:54

21st 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 08:58

22nd 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 09:00

23rd 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 09:00

24th 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 09:02

25th 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 09:04

26th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 09:15

27th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 09:20

28th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 09:26

29th 43 Tony Bird & John Flippance Ford Escort RS Cosworth E 09:34

30th 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 09:36

31st 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 09:40

32nd 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 09:46

33rd 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 09:51

34th 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 09:52

35th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 10:03

36th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 10:17

37th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 10:34

38th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 10:55

39th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 30:00
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Stage 9 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 9

1st 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hillman Darrian T90 D 06:53

2nd 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary Subaru Impreza E 06:53

3rd 3 Joshua Davey & Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 C 07:00

4th 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton Toyota Starlet C 07:00

5th 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins Subaru Impreza B13 E 07:06

6th 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield Ford Escort Mk1 C 07:07

7th 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 E 07:10

8th 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington Peugeot 106 B 07:12

9th 22 Barry Warman & Maria Warman Ford Escort Mark 2 D 07:12

10th 31 Nigel Swan & Andrew Hamlyn Ford Escort C 07:12

11th 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer Ford Escort C 07:15

12th 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones Citroen C2 Max B 07:19

13th 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter Subaru Impreza N14 E 07:21

14th 27 Michael Windsor & Paul Noonan MG ZR C 07:24

15th 20 Peter Hedges & James Hedges Ford Escort C 07:29

16th 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon Darrian T9 B 07:32

17th 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion Porsche 911 SC D 07:33

18th 48 James Brady & Jack Brady Porsche 911 D 07:34

19th 38 Andrew James & Jamie Hawkins Ford Escort C 07:38

20th 33 Paul Dove & Ryan Harris Ford Fiesta Zetec S B 07:41

21st 56 Christopher Gifford & Beccy Stuart Peugeot 205 C 07:41

22nd 47 Paul Tappin & Richard Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 07:43

23rd 26 Alf Chanter & Phillip Rashleigh Honda Civic Type R C 07:44

24th 42 Tom Bretherton & Simon Bretherton Vauxhall Chevette C 07:44

25th 55 Rob Channing & Darren Hardy Vauxhall Chevette C 07:45

26th 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford Ford Escort MK 2 C 07:56

27th 37 Rob Aslett & Ashley Aslett Peugeot 205 C 07:58

28th 54 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:03

29th 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson Rover Mini A 08:03

30th 53 Ian Rogers & Philip Cook Renault Twingo B 08:04

31st 58 Tim Owen & David Booty Ford Fiesta C 08:04

32nd 44 Rob Harris & Mike Leflay Ford Puma B 08:10

33rd 52 Mike Dixon & Mikey Dixon Ford Escort Mk1 C 08:16

34th 46 Pete Wilkins & Caroline Brampton BMW M3 D 08:23

35th 51 Mark Sheppard & Trevor Disney Vauxhall Astra Sport C 08:26

36th 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Rover Metro A 09:21

37th 61 David Pedley & Colin Churchill Talbot Sunbeam B 09:22
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TSH Stages 2022 Award Winners

1st Overall 9 Craig Fleming & Paul Rumary

1st RWD 25 Kev Harris & Holly Creamer

1st SHMC 21 Jeff Denford & Brian Sandford

Spirit 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson

Class A 1st 62 Chris Bird & Harriet Wilson
2nd 57 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow

Class B 1st 19 John Lewis & Kath Curzon
2nd 18 Scott Barnes & Gary Whittington
3rd 28 Mat Wheeler & Stuart Jones

Class C 1st 3 Josh Davey & Tamsyn Davey
2nd 32 Mark Clayton & Nic Clayton
3rd 23 Tom Todd & Dan Morefield

Class D 1st 6 Dan Gibson & Frankie Hilman
2nd 48 James Brady & Jack Brady
3rd 49 Rob Kavanagh & Ryan Champion

Class E 1st 15 Sam Perring & Will Frost
2nd 7 Danielle Furzeland & Nick Fewins
3rd 10 Richard Barrow & Lee Hatter


